RECO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102619299 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): MeadWestvaco Corporation Judy Lynn Schwimmer Internal World Headquarters Address: Individual(s) Association One High Ridge Park Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership 06905 Stamford Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Delaware Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No Execution Date: December 31, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1946503 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Thomas A. Boshinski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Law Department Internal Address: Enclosed MeadWestvaco Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Courthouse Plaza N.E. ŧ 13-2500 Zip: 45463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Dayton State: OH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LC. 3, 2003 Thomas A. Boshinski Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu Mail documents to be regorded with required cover sheet information to: f Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 12/09/2003 JJALLAH2 00000016 132500

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0058

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made by and between Judy Lynn Schwimmer, of 3501 Sawtelle Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90066 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and MeadWestvaco Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its Consumer and Office Products Group with a principal place of business at Courthouse Plaza Northeast, Dayton, Ohio 45463, (hereinafter referred to as "MeadWestvaco");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark "COORDINATION GRAPH PAPER (and Design)" (hereinafter called the "Trademark"), and in United States Trademark Registration No. 1,946,503 relating thereto (hereinafter the "Trademark Registration"), and in the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the author and proprietor of the entire right, title and interest in the following works of authorship and the copyrights therein (hereinafter the "Copyrights"):

"COORDINATION Graph Paper Cover Page and Pad," also referred to as "Combination Pad:"

"COORDINATION Graph Paper and Pad," also referred to as "the First Quadrant Coordinate Axes;"

and in Copyright Registrations Nos. VA 671-286 and 671-287 relating to the aforesaid works, respectively (hereinafter the "Copyright Registration");

AND WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, the Trademark Registration, the goodwill associated with the Trademark, the Copyrights and the Copyright Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and MeadWestvaco agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to MeadWestvaco, its successors and assigns, her entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, the Trademark Registration, and in all good will associated therewith.
- 2. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to MeadWestvaco, its successors and assigns, her entire right, title and interest in the Copyrights and the Copyright Registrations.

The state of the s

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0059

- 3. In consideration for the assignments set forth above, MeadWestvaco will pay to Assignor the sum of Ten Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$10,000.00), to be paid by MeadWestvaco within thirty (30) days of execution of his Agreement.
- 4. Assignor further agrees that she will, upon the reasonable request of MeadWestvaco and at its expense, sign all papers and perform all acts that MeadWestvaco may reasonably believe to be necessary in connection with the assignments made herein or the Trademark, Copyrights, or Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the dates shown below.

JUDY LYNN SCHWIMMER

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION
Consumer and Office Products Group

("ASSIGNOR")

Judy Lynn Schwimmer

("MEADWESTVAÇO"

John S. Draper

Vice President, Marketing

Date: December 24, 2002

RECORDED: 12/05/2003

Date: